
NAME  ADDRESS PHONE TERM E-MAIL 

ADVOCACY COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON
Davicka N. Thompson Home: 1923 Hunters Ct. Cell: 954-232-1919 Began: 1/30/13 davicka@thompsoncreativecollective.com
Consultant Wellington, FL 33414  Ends: 6/30/21  
Thompson Creative Collective LLC

CHAIRPERSON
Ken Clein Bus: 450 S. Australian Ave, 9th Floor Bus: 561-802-4510 Began: 2013 kenneth.clein@wellsfargo.com
Vice President/Financial Consultant West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-366-5502 Ends: 6/30/21 kdclein@gmail.com
Wells Fargo Bank - Community Banking

COMMUNICATIONS REP
Alexis Montalvo Home 624 Upland Rd Cell: 954-536-1030 Began: 1/6/16 ama07g@gmail.com
Legislative Assistant to Tina Polsky West Palm Beach , FL 33401 Ends: 6/30/21

Bus

VICE CHAIR/BOARD DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON
Amy Reynolds
Design & Development Manager Bus 145 Soundings Ave, Ste 200 Bus: 561-316-3006 Began: 2/1/15
Tiger Woods Design Jupiter, FL 33477 Cell: 407-797-0096 Ends: 6/30/20 amy@tgr.design

Home: 132 Botanica Dr. 
Jupiter, FL 33458

BOARD DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
Dr. Daniel J. Brennan Bus: 2560 RCA Blvd., #103 Bus: 561-622-2400 Began: 1/30/13 dan@drdanbrennan.com
Dentist Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Fax: 561-622-2426 Ends: 6/30/21
Daniel J. Brennan, DMD, PA

Home: 1318 Sonoma Court Cell: 561-512-1797
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

BOARD DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
Dorian Daggs Bus: 700 Universe Blvd. Bus: 561-691-7207 Began: 8/1/17 dorian.daggs@nexteraenergy.com
Attorney Juno Beach, FL 33458 Ends: 6/30/20
Next Era Energy Resources

Home: 106 Valencia Blvd. Cell: 561-308-5242
Jupiter, FL 33458 Home: 561-624-7897

DONOR RELATIONS COMMITTEE
Steven B. "Steve" Jerauld Home: 11940 Butternut Sr. Cell: 561-909-7597 Began: 8/1/17 stevenjerauld@gmail.com
Fire Chief - Retired Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Ends: 6/30/20
Palm Beach County Fire Rescue
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NAME  ADDRESS PHONE TERM E-MAIL 

ADVOCACY COMMITTEE
Amy U. Hickman, Esq. Bus: 2423 Quantum Blvd Bus: 561-732-7030 Began: 8/1/17 Amy@hausmannandhickman.com
Hausmann & Hickman, P.A. West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Fax: 561-732-7430 Ends: 6/30/20
Attorneys at Law

Home: 121 Tulip Tree Court Cell: 561-389-3194
Jupiter, FL 33458 Home: 561-964-2488

ADVOCACY COMMITTEE
Natasha Walker Bus: 7170 Okeechobee Blvd #1406 Cell: 561-351-9941 Began: 7/1/18 Natasha@transcendthroughcoaching.com
Life Coach West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Ends: 6/30/21
Transcend Through Coaching

BOARD DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
Jeremiah Parisoe Bus: 450 South Australian Ave. Bus: 561-802-4512        Began: 7/1/18 Jeremiah.Parisoe@wellsfargo.com
District Manager West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Cell: 352-874-9567    Ends: 6/30/21
Wells Fargo

Home: 925 Lighthouse Drive        
Palm Beach, FL 33408

DONOR RELATIONS CHAIR
David Light Bus: 4455 Military Trail #201 Bus: 561-622-8920 Began: 7/1/18 dlight@dbllp.com 
Healthcare Executive/Consultant and Physical Therapist Jupiter FL 33458 Cell: 561-876-4022 Ends: 6/30/21
Dazkal Bolton, LLP

Home: 823 Country Club Dr.
North Palm Beach, FL 33408

DONOR RELATIONS COMMITTEE
Vincent D'Aria Bus: 400 S. Australian Ave, #200 Bus: 561-868-8142 Began: 3/6/19 vdaria@granitenet.com
Sr. Sales Director West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Cell: 561-213-8993 Ends: 6/30/21
Granite Telecommunications

Home: 1343 Walnut Terrace vdaria86@gmail.com
Boca Raton, FL 33486

BOARD DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
John Szerdi Bus: 1005 Lake Ave. Bus: 561-578-0776 Began: 3/6/19 john@ldgfla.com
LDG Florida Architects, Inc. Lake Worth, FL 33460 Cell: same Ends: 6/30/21

Home: 217 S. Palmway
Lake Worth, FL 33460

DONOR RELATIONS COMMITTEE
Josue Leon Bus: 7111 Fairway Drive, Suite 202 Bus: (561) 906-7509 Began: 9/4/19 JLeon01@newyorklife.com 
Partner Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 Ends: 6/30/20201
New York Life Home: Cell: (561) 906-7509 

Fred Kempel Home: 148 Hampton Circle Home: 561-746-6658 Began: 10/2/19 fkempel561@comcast.net
Retired Electrical Design Engineer Jupiter, FL 33458 Cell: 305-775-1436 Ends:
Florida Power & Light
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Regional Executive Director 
Charles Scherer Cell: 561.512.0829 Charles.Scherer@chsfl.org

Senior Vice President
Bronwyn Standford Bronwyn.Stanford@chsfl.org

PHILANTHROPY STAFF
Sasha Josaphat Sashagay.Josaphat@chsfl.org
Rachel Spillane Cell 561-568-7037 Rachel.Spillane@chsfl.org
Patrick DeSantis Cell 561-341-9134 Patrick.DeSantis@chsfl.org


